ATD04021 Rev. 0 _ 11/23
Fuel dispensers
AT series
ASSYTECH s.r.l.
Via Val D’Aosta 169
Talamona (So) - Italy
Tel. +39 0342 615506

20 M 390 mm AT17117
Stainless steel housing for secondary filter and spring hose reel.
Type Code
Housing for secondary filter AT00714
Housing for secondary filter and hose reel AT00814
3.2 Accessories for AT02/LC Avio dispenser
24 ATD04021 Rev. 0 _ 11/23
Flexible connection M 1,5”/M 1,5” to simplify the dispenser installation
and correct alignment errors between the inlet hose and the pump atta-
chment
Pump type Code
RTF AT06307
Basement to simplify the dispenser installation operation.
Dispenser type Code
AT02/LC ATL17212
AT15 AT50006
Hose reel with spring rewinding system in painted steel.
Hose type Product Code
20 m SL25 Diesel ATO06122
20 m COAX 21 Gasoline ATO09523
Heavy duty filtration unit designed to meet the conditions for supply of
hydrocarbons. It allows easy maintenance, cleaning and replacing the
filter cartridge.
Cartridge Product Filtration capacity Code
Separator Diesel 25 μm AT050/S/G
Absorbent Diesel 25 μm AT050/A/G
Only filtration Diesel 25 μm AT050/P/G
Separator Gasoline 10 μm AT050/S/B
Absorbent Gasoline 10 μm AT050/A/B
Only filtration Gasoline 210 μm AT050/P/B
3.3 Accessories for all dispensers
OPEN FRAME
WITH HOUSING
Accessories for filtration unit:
Visual indicator of the presence of water AT00914/V
Electronic indicator of the presence of water AT00914/E
Differential manometer AT01014
Mounting bracket AT01114
Housing for external mounting AT01414
www.assytech.it 25ATD04021 Rev. 0 _ 11/23
Waterproof level probe Smart series for AdBlue®, additive and diesel.
Measure accuracy ± 0,5 mm
Data transmission (*) RS485 1: MTS / 2: SMT / 5: ALS /6: SMV
Floats N.1 in stainless steel Ø 45 mm (WP  vers.)
N.2 in stainless steel Ø 45 mm (3G vers.)
Length Max 5 m
Protection degree IP68
Marking ATEX II 3G Ex ic IIB T6 Gc (only 3G vers.)
Version Product Code
Waterproof IP68 AdBlue® AT08919/WP/A/X*/XXXX
Waterproof IP68 Additives AT08919/WP/B/X*/XXXX
Waterproof 3G Diesel AT08919/3G/D/X*/XXXX
Intrinsically safe probe TTL probe serie for gasoline. The high resolution
version to be used in association with the densimeter AT05610
Measure accuracy ± 0,5 mm (standard)
± 0,25 mm (high resolution)
Temperature accuracy ± 0,5°C (20°C) (standard)
< ±0,3°C (20°), ±0,2°C (25°) (high resolution)
Length Max 290 cm
Protection degree IP68
Marking ATEX II 2 G Ex ia IIB T6…T4 Gb
Version Product Code
Standard Gasoline AT11610/C/XXXX
High resolution Gasoline AT05410/C/XXXX
Density sensor for AT15610 series level sensor. It allows the accurate and
continuous measurement of density.
Accuracy ± 2 g/l
Code AT05610
Intrinsically safe interface to connect 8 TTL level probe to the dispenser
computing head.
Code CPT09112/A
Total delivery transmission kit. Consisting of mini-receiver, transmitter
and connection cable.
Code AT31006
26 ATD04021 Rev. 0 _ 11/23
Break-away for delivery nozzle. Detach the hose in case of forgetting of
the nozzle into the tank. It includes two safety valves that prevent fuel
spillage.
Nozzle flow rate Code
40 ÷ 70 l/min AT49206
80 ÷ 120 l/min AT49306
60 l/min con RV AT06207
180 l/min AT21110
Presetting kit composed of solenoid valves, keyboard and accessories.

Water storage capacity 1 l ±20 % (only absorber filter)
Flow rate 180 l/min
Type Code
Diesel/Biodiesel AT49506/1
Coalescent absorber AT49506/2
Hose spring to keep raised the hose from the floor.
Dispenser type Code
AT02 AT00111
AT15 AT49406
3.4 Options
X
 A
T0
2
X
 A
T1
5
Heating kit for computing head housing with ambient temperature be-
low -20°C.
Power supply 230 VAC
Power 100 W
Code AT49706
www.assytech.it 27ATD04021 Rev. 0 _ 11/23
Atex heater kit for hydraulic part wiyh ambient temperatures below -20 °
C (for diesel without antifreeze).
Power supply 230 VAC
Power 100 W
Code AT49706
Button for displaying the product level and volume.
Code ATO08013
Electromechanical totalizer 7-digit + cable.
Code AT14006
RS232 remote data interface.
Code AT06406
CPT/MODBUS remote data connection.
Code AT06606
C. Loop N. Pignone remote data connection.
Code AT06506
C. Loop Gilbarco remote data connection.
Code AT29506
IFSF-LON remote data connection.
Code AT13521
28 ATD04021 Rev. 0 _ 11/23
Red/green signal unit complete with cable length 1 m.
Type Code
Standard AT30106
Atex Ex mb 12 V AT01113/A/12/01
100 pulses/liter kit for parallel connection to management systems. In-
cluding extension on CPU
Code AT05108
Vapor recovery pump with sensorless BLDC motor
Code VRP21/3
Flow and temperature sensor for recovered hydrocarbon vapors on ga-
soline dispenser.
Power supply 12÷18 VCC
Current Max 25 mA
Measurement range 15 ÷ 50 l/min
Temperature accuracy ± 2°C
Data transmission RS485
Protection degree IP65
Marking ATEX II 1G Ex ma II T6
Flow rate Cable length Code
50 l/min 3 m CPTF07/A/03
50 l/min 5 m CPTF07/A/05
ATEX 15° temperature compensator kit.
Version Cable length Code
Standard Diesel ATO01123/S/G
Standard Petrol ATO01123/H/B
High flow Diesel ATO01123/H/G
High flow Petrol ATO01123/H/B
www.assytech.it 29ATD04021 Rev. 0 _ 11/23
4 Installation examples
30 ATD04021 Rev. 0 _ 11/23
ATD04021 Rev. 0 _ 11/23
Fuel dispensers
AT series
ASSYTECH s.r.l.
Via Val D’Aosta 169
Talamona (So) - Italy